10
Chip Common Mode Filter Array
MCA Series
MCA 3216 B 90 0 G B —
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
IEEE 1394 USB 2.0
LVDS
Powerful component with composite co-fired material to solve EMI problem for high-speed differential

8
Applications
How to Order
Features
lenahsu
文字方塊
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
11
Chip Common Mode Filter Array–MCA Series
Size (EIA) 3216 (1206)
A 3.20±0.20
B 1.60±0.20
C 1.10±0.20
D 0.40±0.15
E 0.80±0.10
F 0.30±0.200.6
1.0
1.0
0.4 0.4
D
C
F
A
E
B
5 6 7 8
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8
1 2 3 4
MCA 3216 series
Unit:mm
Specifications
Part Number
Impedance at DCR Max Rated Current Rated Voltage Withstand Insulation Resistance
100Mhz (Ω) (Ω) Max (mA) (V) Voltage (V) Min. (MΩ)
3216 (EIA 1206)
MCA3216B900G 90 0.70 0.30 400 10 25 200
MCA3216B121F 120 0.80 0.35 300 10 25 200
MCA3216B181F 180 0.90 0.40 300 10 25 200
MCA3216B281F 280 1.00 0.50 300 10 25 200
MCA3216B371F 370 1.10 0.60 300 10 25 200
MCA3216B471E 470 1.20 0.70 200 10 25 200
Part Number
Impedance DCR DCR Rated Rated Withstand Insulation
at 100Mhz(Ω) Max. (Ω) typ. (Ω) Current (mA) Voltage (V) Voltage (V) resistance Min. (MΩ)
Signal Quality Test Result